Written by: Stephen
Sondheim

Stage Manager: Brittany
Walsh

Time

6:00 pm

6:15 pm

6:30 pm

7:00 pm

7:30 pm

8:00 pm

8:30 pm

9:00 pm

9:30 pm

10:00pm

Into the Woods

Friday., October 24th, 2025

Black Box Lobby

Review Staging and Choreo:
Pgs. 64-66 & Agony
(Cinderella’s Prince,

Rapunzel’s Prince)

Review Staging and Choreo:
Hello, Little Girl
(Wolf, Little Red)

Review Staging: Pgs. 42-45
(Little Red, Wolf, Baker,
Granny)

Review Staging:
Very Nice Prince & Very
Nice Prince Reprise
(Cinderella, Baker’s Wife)

Review Staging:
Moments in the Woods
(Baker’s Wife)

Review Staging and Practice
Falls:
On the Steps of the Palace
(Cinderella)

Directed by: Aaron Galligan-
Stierle

SRU Theatre

Call Sheet

Stoner 108

Review Staging: Pgs. 40-41
(Baker, Little Red)

Review Staging: Pg. 88
(Baker, Mysterious Man)

Character Work:
(Little Red)

Review Staging: Pg. 69
(Jack’s Mother, Baker’s
Wife)

Review Staging: Pgs.107-
108, 134
(Narrator, Rapunzel’s Prince,
Witch, Rapunzel)

Review Staging: Pgs. 88-90
(Jack, Little Red)

END OF NIGHT

**REMINDER U/S are always welcome but NOT required to attend**



**Schedule is Subject to Change**



