

Written by: Stephen Sondheim

Stage Manager: Brittany Walsh

Into the Woods

Directed by: Aaron Galligan-Stierle

SRU Theatre Call Sheet

Friday, October 24th, 2025

<u>Time</u>	<u>Black Box Lobby</u>	<u>Stoner 108</u>
6:00 pm		Review Staging: Pgs. 40-41 (Baker, Little Red)
6:15 pm	Review Staging and Choreo: <i>Pgs. 64-66 & Agony</i> (Cinderella's Prince, Rapunzel's Prince)	Review Staging: Pg. 88 (Baker, Mysterious Man)
6:30 pm		Character Work: (Little Red)
7:00 pm		Review Staging: Pg. 69 (Jack's Mother, Baker's Wife)
7:30 pm	Review Staging and Choreo: <i>Hello, Little Girl</i> (Wolf, Little Red)	Review Staging: Pgs. 107-108, 134 (Narrator, Rapunzel's Prince, Witch, Rapunzel)
8:00 pm	Review Staging: Pgs. 42-45 (Little Red, Wolf, Baker, Granny)	
8:30 pm	Review Staging: <i>Very Nice Prince & Very Nice Prince Reprise</i> (Cinderella, Baker's Wife)	Review Staging: Pgs. 88-90 (Jack, Little Red)
9:00 pm	Review Staging: <i>Moments in the Woods</i> (Baker's Wife)	
9:30 pm	Review Staging and Practice Falls: <i>On the Steps of the Palace</i> (Cinderella)	
10:00pm		END OF NIGHT

****REMINDER U/S are always welcome but NOT required to attend****

****Schedule is Subject to Change****